www.gs-power.com                            1
1A Positive Voltage Regulator
Product Description
Features
These voltage regulators are monolithic integrated
circuits designed as Fixed-voltage regulators for a
wide variety of applications including local, on-card
regulation.

 (TAB) GND
3 VOUT 3 VOUT 3 VOUT 3 VOUT 3 VOUT
Ordering Information
 GS Brand Name
Part Number
Voltage Code
Pb Free Code
GS P F78XX
Package Code
TO-220 TO-263 TO-252 SOT-223 SOT-89 Output
GS7805TF GS7805MF GS7805DF GS7805XF GS7805YF 5V
GS7808TF GS7808MF GS7808DF GS7808XF GS7808YF 8V
GS7809TF GS7809MF GS7809DF GS7809XF GS7809YF 9V
GS7810TF GS7810MF GS7810DF GS7810XF GS7810YF 10V
GS7812TF GS7812MF GS7812DF GS7812XF GS7812YF 12V
*For additional available fixed voltages, please contact factory.
Marking Information
GS P/N
Package Code